© 2023 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • GHSM High-Speed Micro-D
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
10
SERIES GHSM
High-Speed Micro-D
GHSM prewired pin and socket cable connectors:
pigtails and double-ended assemblies
How To Order
Sample Part Number GHSM 2 R -31 P -A 8 J 1 -18 L A
Series GHSM = Glenair High-Speed
Micro-D, Cable Assembly
Shell Finish 2 = Nickel 5 = Gold
Insulator Material R = PPS
Contact Layout 9, 15, 15E, 15U, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51-2, 67
Contact Type
P = Pin (Single End Plug)
S = Socket (Single End Receptacle)
GP = Double End Cable, Pin Connectors Both Ends
GS = Double End Cable, Socket Connectors Both Ends
CS = Double End Cable, Pin and Socket
High-Speed Cable
Type
A = Glenair Cable 963-128-28 (100 Ohm)
B = Glenair Cable 963-130-28 (90 Ohm)
Omit for discrete wire only
Discrete Wire
Gage (AWG)
8 = #28 0 = #30 (J Wire Type only)
Discrete Wire Type
K = M22759/11 600 VRMS Teflon (TFE)
J = M22759/33 600 VRMS Modified Cross-Linked Tefzel (ETFE)
Discrete Wire
Color
1 = White 7 = Ten Color Repeating
Wire Length Wire Length in Inches, 6 Inch Minimum; 18 = 18 Inches
Hardware Type
F = Float Mount, for Front Panel Mount
L = Male Jackscrew, Allen Head, Non-Removeable
M = Male Jackscrew, Allen Head, Low Profile
P = Female Jackpost
R = Float Mount, for Rear Panel
S = Male Jackscrew, Slot Head, Low Profile
Shield and Jacket
Option
N = No Shield, No Jacket (Customer to Install)
A = Braided Shield Installed (Nickel Over Copper)
C = Braided Shield Installed (Nickel Over Copper) with E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket
S = 100% Braided Amberstrand Shield Installed
T = 100% Braided Amberstrand Shield Installed with E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket
V = 75% Braided Amberstrand Shield Installed
Z = 75% Braided Amberstrand Shield Installed with E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket
W = Armorlite Braided Microfilament Stainless Steel Shield Installed
X = Armorlite Braided Microfilament Stainless Steel Shield Installed with E-CTFE Halar
“Expando” Jacket
Hardware Options
F L M P R S
Float Mount
For Front Panel
Mounting
Hex Head Jackscrew
Non- Removable
Hex Head Jackscrew Jackpost Float Mount
For Rear Panel Mounting
Slot Head Jackscrew
G
H
SM
APPLICATION NOTES
GHSM cable connectors
are pre-wired for use with
specific high-speed datalink
protocols. Each assembly is
available as a single-ended
wire pigtail or back-to-back
jumper, pre-wired with
STP cable for dedicated
differential data pairs (plus
ground wire). Remaining